Lotissement Massilia,Arsenal,and in the presence of  Mrs. Marie
Liliane DEELAWON Ww.of  Joseph Pierre Frederic Philippe SIL-
VIO,whose right of  D’Habitation will not form part of  the sale,of
Terrasson Road,Pointe Aux Sables, of  a portion of  land of the
extent of one hundred and five toises(105 Toises) or three hundred
and ninety eight decimal eighty seven square metres( 398.87 m2
)situate in the district of  Black River place called Pointe Aux Sables
and bounded as follows: on the 1st side by M.C. Alwin Gebert or
assigns on  72 feet or 23.39 m,On the 2nd side partly by an exit